

**BID TABULATION
EMERALD AND MAPLE STORM IMPROVEMENTS
VILLAGE OF PAULDING, OH
PROJECT NO. 224850.02
BID DATE: SEPTEMBER 18, 2025**

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

BID ITEM	Description	Unit of Measure	Approx. Qty.	KAUSER EXCAVATING, LLC		VERNON NAGEL, INC.		FENSON CONTRACTING, INC.		HOHENBRINK EXCAVATING, LLC		DEGEN EXCAVATING, INC.		DANGLER EXCAVATING, LLC		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION, INC.		ADVANCED EXCAVATING & DEMOLITION		EBONY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.			
				Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs	Unit Costs	Total Costs		
1	Bonding and Insurance	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,044.83	\$ 8,044.83	\$ 17,031.20	\$ 17,031.20	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 12,416.93	\$ 12,416.93	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
2	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 11,747.89	\$ 11,747.89	\$ 6,687.30	\$ 6,687.30	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,435.47	\$ 8,435.47	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00		
3	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 4,017.03	\$ 4,017.03	\$ 4,633.40	\$ 4,633.40	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,011.86	\$ 10,011.86	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00		
4	Remove Ex. Signs & Mailboxes; Storage and Re-erection	LS	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,520.39	\$ 6,520.39	\$ 10,399.20	\$ 10,399.20	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,062.96	\$ 10,062.96	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00		
5	Remove and Replace Sidewalk	SF	125	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 1,281.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 11.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 13.59	\$ 1,698.75	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00		
6	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Drive	SY	1,200	\$ 104.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 106.63	\$ 127,956.00	\$ 67.48	\$ 80,976.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 128.82	\$ 154,584.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 138,000.00		
7	Remove and Replace Asphalt Drive - Residential (3")	SY	200	\$ 69.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 67.20	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 55.95	\$ 11,190.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 105.24	\$ 21,048.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00		
8	Remove and Replace Asphalt Pavement - Roadway or Commerc	SY	125	\$ 135.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 93.11	\$ 11,638.75	\$ 216.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 210.79	\$ 26,348.75	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 13,750.00		
9	Remove Ex. Storm Structure - CB, Yard Drain, Cleanout, Etc.	EA	86	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$ 83.29	\$ 7,162.94	\$ 147.72	\$ 12,703.92	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 127.80	\$ 10,990.80	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,190.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 45,150.00		
10	Potholing Existing Utilities	HR	30	\$ 350.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 10,950.00	\$ 201.60	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 220.13	\$ 6,603.90	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 333.37	\$ 10,001.10	\$ 375.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00		
11	4" - 6" Misc. Sewer Replacement (As-Needed)	LF	250	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 14.31	\$ 3,577.50	\$ 27.35	\$ 6,837.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 23.84	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00		
12	8" - 12" Misc. Sewer Replacement (As-Needed)	LF	50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 37.44	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 44.14	\$ 2,207.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 62.67	\$ 3,133.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,350.00		
13	6" SDR-35 Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	LF	550	\$ 16.44	\$ 9,042.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 42.75	\$ 23,512.50	\$ 33.19	\$ 18,254.50	\$ 70.08	\$ 38,544.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 31.04	\$ 17,072.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 11,000.00		
14	6" SDR-35 Storm Sewer (Aggregate Backfill)	LF	50	\$ 18.35	\$ 917.50	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 38.21	\$ 1,910.50	\$ 77.63	\$ 3,881.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 40.38	\$ 2,019.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00		
15	8" HDPE Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	LF	10	\$ 29.60	\$ 296.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 448.00	\$ 76.77	\$ 767.70	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 31.41	\$ 314.10	\$ 45.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,100.00		
16	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	LF	4,200	\$ 22.85	\$ 95,970.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 118,650.00	\$ 38.91	\$ 163,422.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 163,800.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 30.94	\$ 129,948.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 159,600.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 172,200.00		
17	12" HDPE Storm Sewer (Aggregate Backfill)	LF	3,190	\$ 30.29	\$ 96,625.10	\$ 41.00	\$ 130,790.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 117,232.50	\$ 48.07	\$ 153,343.30	\$ 52.47	\$ 167,379.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 45.97	\$ 146,644.30	\$ 40.00	\$ 127,600.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 210,540.00		
18	15" HDPE Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	LF	1,100	\$ 32.71	\$ 35,981.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 42,350.00	\$ 54.45	\$ 59,895.00	\$ 45.02	\$ 49,522.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 57,200.00	\$ 43.97	\$ 48,367.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 55,000.00		
19	15" HDPE Storm Sewer (Aggregate Backfill)	LF	656	\$ 42.35	\$ 27,781.60	\$ 45.00	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 54.50	\$ 35,752.00	\$ 67.37	\$ 44,194.72	\$ 47.12	\$ 30,910.72	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,360.00	\$ 71.45	\$ 46,871.20	\$ 55.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 46,576.00		
20	24" RCP Storm Sewer (Native Backfill)	LF	22	\$ 104.85	\$ 2,306.70	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 109.00	\$ 2,398.00	\$ 135.80	\$ 2,987.60	\$ 192.47	\$ 4,234.34	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 131.14	\$ 2,885.08	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,300.00		
21	24" RCP Storm Sewer (Aggregate Backfill)	LF	38	\$ 114.32	\$ 4,344.16	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 5,320.00	\$ 144.54	\$ 5,492.52	\$ 185.03	\$ 7,031.14	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,360.00	\$ 145.10	\$ 5,513.80	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 154.00	\$ 5,852.00		
22	6" Yard Drain	EA	64	\$ 279.79	\$ 17,906.56	\$ 325.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 22,080.00	\$ 285.49	\$ 18,271.36	\$ 509.49	\$ 32,607.36	\$ 300.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 644.43	\$ 41,243.52	\$ 700.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 51,840.00		
23	12" Yard Drain	EA	29	\$ 271.89	\$ 7,884.81	\$ 425.00	\$ 12,325.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 12,905.00	\$ 520.30	\$ 15,088.70	\$ 357.92	\$ 10,379.68	\$ 500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 607.99	\$ 17,631.71	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 46,400.00	\$ 722.00	\$ 20,938.00		
24	2-2B Catch Basin	EA	36	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 63,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 1,657.29	\$ 59,662.44	\$ 2,478.32	\$ 89,219.52	\$ 1,345.00	\$ 48,420.00	\$ 2,140.20	\$ 77,047.20	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 1,475.00	\$ 53,100.00		
25	2-3 Catch Basin	EA	2	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,130.45	\$ 4,260.90	\$ 3,241.43	\$ 6,482.86	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 4,150.85	\$ 8,301.70	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00		
26	6" Inserta-tee	EA	60	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 229.84	\$ 13,790.40	\$ 192.80	\$ 11,568.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 289.77	\$ 17,386.20	\$ 500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 16,200.00		
27	Misc. Connections to Ex. Storm Sewers	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,084.65	\$ 5,084.65	\$ 2,208.11	\$ 2,208.11	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,565.35	\$ 2,565.35	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,193.00	\$ 6,193.00		
28	Maintaining Traffic	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 4,890.29	\$ 4,890.29	\$ 13,449.44	\$ 13,449.44	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,415.94	\$ 3,415.94	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00		
29	Final Grading / Site Restoration / Seeding & Mulching	LS	1	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 37,012.25	\$ 37,012.25	\$ 28,907.39	\$ 28,907.39	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 35,000.78	\$ 35,000.78	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00		
30	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan (SWP3)	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 1,803.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
31	Erosion Control Measures	EA	2,500	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00		
32	Construction Layout Staking Allowance	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00		
33	Project Allowance	LS	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		
BID PRICE TOTAL				\$ 774,930.43	\$ 877,063.75	\$ 879,000.00	\$ 924,335.71	\$ 945,613.73	\$ 989,105.00	\$ 991,222.00	\$ 1,029,835.00	\$ 1,163,439.00											
*Corrected Amount																						*Corrected Amount	